
:A
N

IP
IL

O
N

G
O

 

Andrew H. Wilson 
WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 
235 Montgomery Street 
Suite 450 
San Francisco, California 94104 
(415) 391-3900 

Laurie J. Bartilson 
BOWLES & MOXON 
6255 Sunset Boulevard 
Suite 2000 
Hollywood, California 90028 
(213) 661-4030 

RECEIVED 

MAR 3 1992 

HUB LAW OFFICES 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
	

Case No. 152229 
INTERNATIONAL, a California 
not-for-profit religious 
	 PLAINTIFF'S EX PARTE APPLICATION 

corporation; 
	 FOR ENTRY OF A TEMPORARY 

RESTRAINING ORDER 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 
through 25, inclusive, 

Defendants. 
DATE: March 3, 1992 
TIME: 1:30 p.m. 
DEPT: 4 

Plaintiff, Church of Scientology International, by its 

attorneys, Wilson, Ryan & Campilongo and Bowles & Maxon, hereby 

apply to this Court for the entry upon a tentative finding by the 

Court that a preliminary injunction shall issue, until such time as 

plaintiff's Preliminary Injunction Application may be heard. As 

grounds therefore, plaintiff states that the Motion for Preliminary 

Injunction was originally set for hearing before the Honorable 

William Stephens on March 6, 1992; that on February 28, 1992, after 

SCI02.003 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



Judge Stephens refused to grant defendant's application for a 

continuance of the hearing, defendant challenged Judge Stephens 

pursuant to C.C.P. Section 170.6; that the case was accordingly 

transferred to the Honorable Michael B. Dufficy; that Judge Dufficy 

will be out of town on Friday, March 6, and intends instead to issue 

a tentative ruling on plaintiff's motion on Thursday, March 5, with 

oral argument to follow, if it is requested by either party, on or 

following March 16, 1992. Plaintiff requests that in the event that 

the Court, after a full review of the moving and opposing papers 

concerning the preliminary injunction, finds tentatively that an 

injunction should issue, that the Court issue a Temporary 

Restraining Order identical to the Preliminary Injunction for the 

time period from March 5, 1992 until the ultimate resolution of 

plaintiff's motion. 

This Application will be based upon the Declaration of Andrew 

H. Wilson submitted concurrently herewith, and upon the various 

pleadings and papers filed by plaintiff in support of its Motion for 

Preliminary Injunction. 

DATED: March 3, 1992 	Respectfully submitted, 

WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 

By: 	  
ANDREW H. WILSON 

Laurie J. Bartilson 
BOWLES & MOXON 

Attorneys for Plaintiff, 
Church of Scientology 
International 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 


