1	Andrew H. Wilson			
2	WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street			
3	Suite 450 San Francisco, California 941	04 RECEIVED		
4	(415) 391-3900	MAR 3 1992		
5	Laurie J. Bartilson BOWLES & MOXON 6255 Sunset Boulevard	HUB LAW OFFICES		
6	Suite 2000 Hollywood, California 90028	*		
7	(213) 661-4030			
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL			
9				
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
11	FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN			
12	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY ) INTERNATIONAL, a California )	Case No. 152229		
13 14	<pre>not-for-profit religious ) corporation; )</pre>	PLAINTIFF'S EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER		
15	) Plaintiff, )			
16	) vs. )			
17	) GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 )			
18	through 25, inclusive, )			
19	Defendants. )	DATE: March 3, 1992		
20	)	TIME: 1:30 p.m. DEPT: 4		
21	Plaintiff, Church of Scientology International, by its			
22	attorneys, Wilson, Ryan & Campilongo and Bowles & Moxon, hereby			
23	apply to this Court for the entry upon a tentative finding by the			
24	Court that a preliminary injunction shall issue, until such time as			
25	plaintiff's Preliminary Injunction Application may be heard. As			
26	grounds therefore, plaintiff states that the Motion for Preliminary			
27	Injunction was originally set for hearing before the Honorable			
28	William Stephens on March 6, 1992; that on February 28, 1992, after			

WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104

Judge Stephens refused to grant defendant's application for a 1 continuance of the hearing, defendant challenged Judge Stephens 2 pursuant to C.C.P. Section 170.6; that the case was accordingly 3 transferred to the Honorable Michael B. Dufficy; that Judge Dufficy 4 will be out of town on Friday, March 6, and intends instead to issue 5 a tentative ruling on plaintiff's motion on Thursday, March 5, with 6 oral argument to follow, if it is requested by either party, on or 7 following March 16, 1992. Plaintiff requests that in the event that 8 the Court, after a full review of the moving and opposing papers 9 concerning the preliminary injunction, finds tentatively that an 10 injunction should issue, that the Court issue a Temporary 11 Restraining Order identical to the Preliminary Injunction for the 12 time period from March 5, 1992 until the ultimate resolution of 13 plaintiff's motion. 14

This Application will be based upon the Declaration of Andrew 15 H. Wilson submitted concurrently herewith, and upon the various 16 pleadings and papers filed by plaintiff in support of its Motion for 17 Preliminary Injunction. 18

19	DATED:	March 3,	1992	Respectfully submitted,
20				WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO
21				1,16
22				By: <u>ANDREW H. WILSON</u>
23				
24				Laurie J. Bartilson BOWLES & MOXON
25				Attorneys for Plaintiff, Church of Scientology
26				International
27				
28				
			- <sup>20</sup>	
			2	